current license on or before December 31 of the current license year.  

(3) A grace period renewal fee shall be charged for those applicants who file a renewal 
application on or after January 1 and prior to February 1 of each year. Applicants making 
renewal during this renewal period shall pay one hundred twenty-five (125) percent of 
the established renewal fee for the license. Licenses not renewed during the January 
renewal grace period shall be deemed expired. Applications to renew filed on or after 
February 1 shall be assessed a fee equal to a first issuance fee.